PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5979560

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DANIEL J. PARRY	02/21/2019
DAVID J. PARRY JR.	01/18/2019
JONATHAN A. CLOSEME	01/11/2019
ANTHONY R. GRILLO	01/11/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TECHLINE TECHNOLOGIES, INC.
Street Address:	668 DAVISVILLE ROAD
City:	WILLOW GROVE
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA
Postal Code:	19090

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16429202

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2156726220

Email: mcrilly@crillylaw.com

Correspondent Name: MICHAEL G. CRILLY, ESQUIRE

Address Line 1: 104 SOUTH YORK ROAD

Address Line 4: HATBORO, PENNSYLVANIA 19040

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	TT201921NP	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MICHAEL G. CRILLY, ESQUIRE	
SIGNATURE:	/Michael G. Crilly, Esquire/	
DATE SIGNED:	02/25/2020	

Total Attachments: 4

source=1-assignment-16244735-DANIEL-J-PARRY#page1.tif
source=2-assignment-16244735-DAVID-J-PARRY#page1.tif

source = 3- as signment - 16244735 - JONATHAN-A-CLOSEME#page 1.t if

PATENT REEL: 051911 FRAME: 0186 source=4-assignment-16244735-ANTHONY-R-GRILLO#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 051911 FRAME: 0187

WHEREAS, I, Daniel J. Parry of 148 Overholt Drive, Perkasie, Pennsylvania 18944 hereafter the "Assignor", having invented certain new and useful improvements disclosed in a non-provisional patent application to the United States Patent and Trademark Office entitled Wound Box Trainer filed January 19, 2019 under application no. 16/244,735.

AND WHEREAS, Techline Technologies, Inc. of 668 Davisville Road, Willow Grove, Pennsylvania, hereafter the "Assignee", wants to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to said improvements and application.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of one (1) U.S. dollar, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over to Assignee the entire right, title, and interest in and to (together with the right to sue and recover for past, present, and future infringement) said improvements, and said application and all non-provisionals, divisions, substitutions, continuations and continuations-in-part claiming priority thereof, and all United States Letters Patents which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all priority rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property for every member country, all applications for patents (including related rights such as utility-model registrations, inventor's certificates, and the like) heretofore or hereafter filed for said improvements in any foreign countries; and I hereby authorize and request the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, and any officials of foreign countries whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all patents for said improvements to Assignee in accordance with the terms of this assignment;

AND I HEREBY covenant that I have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and I have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith;

AND I HEREBY further covenant and agree that I will communicate to Assignee all facts known to me respecting said improvements, and testify in all legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, substitute, reissue, PCT, foreign, and all other applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I berount	o set my hand this <u>A</u> day of <u>ALUNCY</u> , 2019.
	tssignor)
COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLV	
COUNTY OF 18-70-18-70-18) ss.
County aforesaid, personally appeared Do	019, before the undersigned, a Notary Public for the State and aniel J. Parry, known to me or proved to me on the basis of whose name is subscribed to the above assignment, and

(Notary Public)

Communication of Pennsylvania - Molecy Gest Conne M. Foster, Notery Public Hollogomery County My communication of piras October 17, 2020 Cymniseach number 1052473 Maniaer, Pensylvania Association of Noteries

Assignment-16244735-DANIEL-J-PARRY

REEL: 051911 FRAME: 0188

WHEREAS, I. David J. Parry, Jr. of 10 Brook Lane, Yardley, Pennsylvania 19067 hereafter the "Assignor", having invented certain new and useful improvements disclosed in a non-provisional patent application to the United States Patent and Trademark Office entitled Wound Box Trainer filed January 10, 2019 under application no. 16/244,735.

AND WHEREAS, Techline Technologies, Inc. of 668 Davisville Road, Willow Grove, Pennsylvania, hereafter the "Assignee", wants to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to said improvements and application.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of one (1) U.S. dollar, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over to Assignee the entire right, title, and interest in and to (together with the right to sue and recover for past, present, and future infringement) said improvements, and said application and all non-provisionals, divisions, substitutions, continuations and continuations-in-part claiming priority thereof, and all United States Letters Patents which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all priority rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property for every member country, all applications for patents (including related rights such as utility-model registrations, inventor's certificates, and the like) heretofore or hereafter filed for said improvements in any foreign countries, and all patents (including all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof) granted for said improvements in any foreign countries; and I hereby authorize and request the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, and any officials of foreign countries whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all patents for said improvements to Assignee in accordance with the terms of this assignment;

AND I HEREBY covenant that I have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and I have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith;

AND I HEREBY further covenant and agree that I will communicate to Assignee all facts known to me respecting said improvements, and testify in all legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, substitute, reissue, PCT, foreign, and all other applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

and the state of t
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand this / day of \(\sqrt{Annany}\), 2019. (Assignor)
COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA)
COUNTY OF Bucker 3ss.
On Vantage /8 2019, before the undersigned, a Notary Public for the State and
County aforesaid, personally appeared David J. Parry, Jr., known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the above assignment, and
acknowledged that he executed the same. (Notary Public)
and the contractivation of the contractivatio

Commonwealth of Pennsylva

Notarial Seal DALE LIBERN - Notary Public BALLS TWR BUCKS COUNTY My Commission Expires Aug 2, 2021

REEL: 051911 FRAME: 0189

WHEREAS, I, Jonathan A. Closeme of 333 South Line Street, Lansdale, PA 19446 bereafter the "Assignor", having invented certain new and useful improvements disclosed in a non-provisional patent application to the United States Patent and Trademark Office entitled Wound Box Trainer filed January 10, 2019 under application no. 16/244,735.

AND WHEREAS, Techline Technologies, Inc. of 668 Davisville Road, Willow Grove, Pennsylvania, hereafter the "Assignee", wants to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to said improvements and application.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of one (1) U.S. dollar, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over to Assignee the entire right, title, and interest in and to (together with the right to sue and recover for past, present, and future infringement) said improvements, and said application and all non-provisionals, divisions, substitutions, continuations and continuations-in-part claiming priority thereof, and all United States Letters Patents which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all priority rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property for every member country, all applications for patents (including related rights such as utility-model registrations, inventor's certificates, and the like) heretofore or hereafter filed for said improvements in any foreign countries; and I hereby authorize and request the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, and any officials of foreign countries whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all patents for said improvements to Assignee in accordance with the terms of this assignment;

AND I HEREBY covenant that I have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and I have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith;

AND I HEREBY further covenant and agree that I will communicate to Assignee all facts known to me respecting said improvements, and testify in all legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, substitute, reissue, PCT, foreign, and all other applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand this 11 day of January , 2019.
(Assignor)
COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA)
COUNTY OF AMAZIBATION COUNTY Sss.
On
council atoresand, personally appeared annuments. Crossense, known to the or proved to the on the onsis-
of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the above assignment, and acknowledged that he executed the same.
(Notary Public)

Commonwealth of Paunsylvania - Notary Basil Ochra M. Roster, Robery Public Monigomeny Cobriy My commission expirate October, 17, 2020 Commission hippoper 1082478 Member, Paunsylvania Association of Natarias

Assignment-16244735-JONATHANA-CLOSEME

REEL: 051911 FRAME: 0190

WHEREAS, I. Anthony R. Grillo of 1016 Hunt Drive, Coatsville, PA 19320 hereafter the "Assignor", having invented certain new and useful improvements disclosed in a non-provisional patent application to the United States Patent and Trademark Office entitled Wound Box Trainer filed January 10, 2019 under application no. 16/244,735.

AND WHEREAS, Techline Technologies, Inc. of 668 Davisville Road, Willow Grove, Pennsylvania, hereafter the "Assignee", wants to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to said improvements and application.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of one (1) U.S. dollar, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over to Assignee the entire right, title, and interest in and to (together with the right to sue and recover for past, present, and future infringement) said improvements, and said application and all non-provisionals, divisions, substitutions, continuations and continuations-in-part claiming priority thereof, and all United States Letters Patents which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all priority rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property for every member country, all applications for patents (including related rights such as utility-model registrations, inventor's certificates, and the like) heretofore or hereafter filed for said improvements in any foreign countries; and I hereby authorize and rejusues thereof) granted for said improvements in any foreign countries; and I hereby authorize and request the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, and any officials of foreign countries whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all patents for said improvements to Assignee in accordance with the terms of this assignment;

AND I HEREBY covenant that I have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and I have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith;

AND I HEREBY further covenant and agree that I will communicate to Assignee all facts known to me respecting said improvements, and testify in all legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, substitute, reissue, PCT, foreign, and all other applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

IN TESTIMONX WHEREOF	, I hereunto set my hand thi	is <u>11_</u> day of <u> </u>	<u>N 11</u> , 2019.
At leGeth-	(Assignor)		
COMMONWEALTH OF PE			
COUNTY OF 170 1762	~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~		
OnOn	, 2019, before the s	undersigned, a Notary	Public for the State and
satisfactory evidence to be th	ie person whose name is	5	
acknowledged that he executed the executed t			

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania - Notary Seel Dorma M. Roster, Notary Public Mentgemery County My commission expires October 17, 2000 Commission number 1052476

Assignment-16244735-ANTHONY-R-GRILLC

REEL: 051911 FRAME: 0191

RECORDED: 02/25/2020